COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA March 5, 2024 10:00 AM

- C-5484 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to administer the Nebraska Broadband Bridge Program in the 2023 program year.
- C-5551 In the Matter of the Application of Marcus and Donna Potts, Fordyce, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications service from the Hartington Exchange of Hartington Telecommunications Co., Inc.
- C-5557 In the Matter of the Application of Impact Telecom, LLC of Southfield, Michigan, seeking authority to operate as an interexchange carrier of telecommunications services within the State of Nebraska.
- C-5558 In the Matter of the Application of Ubiquity Nebraska, LLC, Charlotte, North Carolina, seeking authority to obtain debt financing.
- C-5560 In the Matter of the Application of Barr Tell USA, Inc., Long Beach, New York seeking authority to provide competitive local exchange and interexchange telecommunications services within the State of Nebraska.

AUTO DIALERS

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Dalton Telephone Company
- NUSF-57, In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own PO #8 motion, seeking to administer the Nebraska Telehealth Program.
- NUSF-99 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to administer the Universal Service Fund High-Cost Program: Windstream Nebraska, Inc. Broadband Grant Request.

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

REPORTS

DISCUSSION

Report on telecommunications Complaints and Outages received by the Communications Department during the preceding month.